

 \boxtimes

 \boxtimes

Trading – Interest Rate Derivatives Trading – Equity and Index Derivatives Back-office – Futures Back-office - Options Technology Regulation

> **CIRCULAR** November 23, 2006

NEW APPROVED PARTICIPANT BLACKMONT CAPITAL INC.

On November 22, 2006, the application of Blackmont Capital Inc. to join Bourse de Montréal Inc. as an approved participant was approved by the Special Committee – Regulatory Division of Bourse de Montréal Inc. The head office of Blackmont Capital Inc. is located at 181 Bay Street, BCE Place, Suite 900, Toronto, Ontario M5J 2T3. The telephone number is 416 864-3600 and the fax number is 416 864-9024.

The principal directors and officers of Blackmont Capital Inc. are:

William D. Packham	Chairman, Chief Executive Officer and Director
Gerald Throop	President and Director
Robert Schultz	Director
Gordon Weir	Executive Vice-President, Corporate Secretary and Director
Bruce Kagan	Executive Vice-President, Head of Wealth Management and Director
Jean-Pierre De Montigny	Vice Chairman and Director
James Lexovsky	Chief Financial Officer

Blackmont Capital Inc. is under the prime audit jurisdiction of the Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA).

Mr. William D. Packham, Chairman, Chief Executive Officer and Director, will act as the designated representative.

For further information, please contact Jacques Tanguay, Vice-President, Regulatory Division, at (514) 871-3518, or by e-mail at <u>jtanguay@m-x.ca</u>.

Jacques Tanguay, Vice-President, Regulatory Division

Circular no.: 192-2006

Tour de la Bourse P.O. Box 61, 800 Victoria Square, Montréal, Quebec H4Z 1A9 Telephone: (514) 871-2424 Toll-free within Canada and the U.S.A.: 1 800 361-5353 Website: www.m-x.ca